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Description

United Communications Local Info Channel
(KNDK 95.7FM Audio)
PBS - KBME-DT

PBS Kids - KFME-DT4
COZI - KDRK-DT

CBS - KVLY-DT2

ABC - WDAY-DT

ABC - WDAZ-DT

CW - KXJB-LD2

NBC - KMOT-DT

NBC - KVLY-DT

FOX - KVRR-DT

CBS - KXMC-DT

ABC - KMCY-DT
Antenna TV - KVRR-DT2
CW - KXMA-CW

The 365 - KVLY-DT4
True Crime Network
United Communications Local Info Channel 2
(KNDK 1080AM Audio)
WDAY Xtra

FOX - KMOT-DT2

HSN

News Nation

MeTV

C-SPAN

C-SPAN 2

C-SPAN 3

EWTN

INSP

TBN

ShopLC

QVC

LAFF - KXMC-DT3

ION Mystery - KXMC-DT4
Rolla Local Access
Bottineau Local Access
My Borderland TV

ND Senate

ND House

Leeds Vision

Firebird Vision

Eagle Vision

Bulldog Vision

Braves Vision

Cardinal Vision

Comet Vision

TMC Vision

Dragon Vision
Woodchuck Vision

Local channels are offered with every package.

United Only
Turtle Mountain Only

Music Channels

Stingray Music

HD Description HD Description

801 Hit List 826 Gospel

802 Pop Adult 827 Soul Storm

803 Swinging Standards 828 Hip Hop/R&B

804 Jukebox Oldies 829 Classic R&B & Soul
805 HENET (0 830 Hip Hop

806 Everything 80’s 831 Jazz Masters

807 Nothin’ But 90’s 832 Jazz Now

808 Maximum Party 833 Smooth Jazz

809 Groove Disco & Funk 834 The Chill Lounge
810 Dance Clubbin’ 835 The Spa
811 Holiday Hits 836 Easy Listening
812 Classic Rock 837 Pop Classics
813 Alternative 838 Classic Masters
814 Rock 839 Chamber Music
815 Heavy Metal 840 Broadway
816 Alt Rock Classics 841 Electric Electronic
817 The Blues 842 Y2K
818 Adult Alternative 843 Jammin’
819 Folk Roots 844 Exitos Tropicales
820 Alt Country/America 845 Exitos del Momento
821 Hot Country 846 Retro Latino
822 No Fences 847 Ritmos Latinos
823 Country Classics 848 Rock en Espafiol
824 Bluegrass 849 Romance Latino
825 Christian Pop & Rock 850 Kids’ Stuff
3 4
F
LONE
From NFL NETWORI(C

HD Description

70 | 1070 NFL RedZone*

The Entire NFL Season | Call for Pricing

LANGDON
701.256.5156
411 7th Ave
Langdon, ND 58249

TV Everywhere

Get free access to a number of channels across all of
your devices, whether at home or on the go.

UNITED

APTURTLE
MOUNTAIN

COMMUNICATIONS

utma.com

ROLLA BOTTINEAU
701.477.1101 701.228.1101
617 Main Ave West 538 11th St. West, Suite 2
Rolla, ND 58367 Bottineau, ND 58318

*All services not available in all areas. Some restrictions may apply.
Channellineup subject to change.

TVPG

UNITED

APTURTLE
MOUNTAIN

COMMUNICATIONS

Business Services
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SHD

66

68

69

76

7

78

79

91

107
110
113
115
116
117
118
120
121
125
127
134
135
136
139
141
142
143
147
152
153
155
156
167
189
191
192
193
194
195
197
198
199
203
204
212
213
215
216
217
218
221
223
224
239
240
264
266

$64/mo.

Description

FOX Sports 1

MLB Network

NFL Network

FanDuel Sports Network
Midco Sports Network
FanDuel Sports Network North Extra
Midco Sports Network 2
CBS Sports Network
Cartoon Network
Discovery Family
Boomerang

USA

TBS

Freeform

Syfy

TNT

FX

Game Show Network
truTVv

Lifetime

Lifetime Movies
Lifetime Real Women
Oxygen

OWN

Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Mystery

E!

HGTV

Magnolia Network

Food Network

Cooking Channel

Bravo

Great American Family
The Weather Channel
Newsmax

Fox News Channel

Fox Business Network
CNBC

HLN

CNN

MSNBC

CNBC World

One America News Network
Investigation Discovery
TLC

Animal Planet

National Geographic Wild
National Geographic Channel
Discovery Channel
Outdoor Channel
RFD-TV

The Cowboy Channel

A Wealth of Entertainment
The Travel Channel
Turner Classic Movies
FX Movie

76

98

90

100
107
110
113
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
125
126
127
131
134
135
136
139
141
147
152
153
155
156
167
189
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
201
202
203
204
206
212
PAK]
215
216
217
218
223
224

240
264
266

$93/mo.

Description

FanDuel Sports Network
Disney Channel

Disney XD

Disney Junior

Cartoon Network
Discovery Family
Boomerang

USA

TBS

Freeform

Syfy

BBC America

TNT

FX

Game Show Network
A&E

truTVv

FXX

Lifetime

Lifetime Movies
Lifetime Real Women
Oxygen

OWN

E!

HGTV

Magnolia Network
Food Network

Cooking Channel
Bravo

Great American Family
The Weather Channel
Newsmax

Fox News Channel

Fox Business Network
CNBC

Bloomberg Television
HLN

CNN

MSNBC

BBC News

CNN International
CNBC World

One America News Network
History

Investigation Discovery
TLC

Animal Planet

National Geographic Wild
National Geographic Channel
Discovery Channel
RFD-TV

The Cowboy Channel

A Wealth of Entertainment
The Travel Channel
Turner Classic Movies
FX Movie

ded $108/mo.

Description

ESPN

ESPN News

ESPNU

ESPN2

SEC ESPN Network
Fox Sports 1

Fox Sports 2

MLB Network

NFL Network

NFL Redzone
Minnesota Twins Channel*
Golf Channel

FanDuel Sports Network
Midco Sports Network
FanDuel Sports Network North Extra
Midco Sports Network 2
ACC ESPN Network
Big Ten Network

CBS Sports Network
FanDuel Racing
Disney Channel
Disney XD

Disney Junior

nick jr.

Cartoon Network
Nickelodeon (West)
Nicktoons

Discovery Family
TeenNick
Nickelodeon
Boomerang

USA

TBS

Freeform

Syfy

BBC America

TNT

FX

TV Land

Game Show Network
A&E

truTVv

Crime & Investigation Network
FXX

Lifetime

Lifetime Movies
Lifetime Real Women
Oxygen

WE tv

OWN

Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Mystery

E!

HGTV

Magnolia Network
Food Network
Cooking Channel
Discovery Life
Comedy Central
Paramount Network

HD Description

167 Bravo

170 MTV

171 MTV2

172 NickMusic

174 VH1

175 MTV Classic

177 Bet Jams

178 MTVU

179 MTV Live

180 BET Gospel

181 BET HER

182 BET Soul

185 tr3s

187 CMT Music

188 CMT

189 Great American Family
191 The Weather Channel
192 Newsmax

193 Fox News Channel

194 Fox Business Network
195 CNBC

196 Bloomberg Television
197 HLN

198 CNN

199 MSNBC

201 BBC News

202 CNN International

203 CNBC World

204 One America News Network
205 FYI

206 History

207 Viceland

209 Military History Channel
210 American Heroes Channel
211 Science

212 Investigation Discovery
213 TLC

215 Animal Planet

216 National Geographic Wild
217 National Geographic Channel
218 Discovery Channel

219 Destination America
220 Motor Tr Network
221 Outdoor Channel

223 RFD-TV

224 The Cowboy Channel
231 BET

239 A Wealth of Entertainment
240 The Travel Channel

243 LOGO

264 Turner Classic Movies
265 AMC

266 FX Movie

268 IFC

269 Sundance

Local channels are offered with every package,
see other side for full listing.

*Not available in packages for Bars & Restaurants; please contact us
for a la carte pricing and info.
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